R. 76-323

RESOLUTION No. 214076

Adopted on AUG 2 1 1975

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
Second Amendment to Agreement with the SAN DIEGO REGIONAL
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM for the purpose of amending
the agreement for the San Diego Regional Youth Employment
Program for the summer of 1975 by deobligating $214,293 of the
previously allocated $800,000 funds and extending the balance
to December 31, 1975, said agreement having been filed in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 751466 and is also
known as RETC Contract No. 60-SYP-0031, pursuant to the terms
and conditions set forth in the form of Second Amendment to
Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 752461 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be, and he
is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on
behalf of said City, a First Amendment to Agreement with the
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM for the
purpose of amending the agreement for the 1975 Summer Program
for Economically Disadvantaged Youth (SPEDY) Program by
accepting an additional $69,388.01 for the program, said agree-
ment having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. 752026 and is also known as RETC Contract
No. 66-SYP-0040, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth
in the form of First Amendment to Agreement on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 752462

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

By

Michael B. Poynbr,
MBP:1c:665x%x663

8/13/75

Or.Dept. :Human Resources

MICROFILMED

MAY 18 1978
C€C-1265-8 (REV. 1-72) 0.1190



RECEIVEN

oIt o

o
w b

7l
14 %909
SAN BIEGD, CALIF.

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O’Connor

Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet
Jim Ellis

Jess D, Haro

Mavor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

\J

1975 AU

€C-1276 {(REV. 1-78)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

AUG 2 11975

Yeas Nays Excused Absent

R
oooooooon
noooooood

PETE WILSON

DDDQFDDDD

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Adapted

213076 AUG 211975

Z5

MICROFIL

01191 yay 13 1978

MED



